A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A THEN AND NOW CERTIFICATE FOR
PAYMENT OF AN INVOICE FROM AMERICAN STRUCTURE POINT OUT OF
TT{E LDOT IMPROVEMENT FUND (30I4)

WHEREAS, Permanent Resolution 18-24 authorized entering into
desigrVpreconstruction services contracts and appropriated Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars
($65,000.00) in account 3014.7500.52047 for the Memorial-Pierce Walk Ways Project; and

WHEREAS, American Structure Point was hired to perform design services, but the
purchase order was not created until after the first invoice was received. so Then and Now
authorization is needed before payment can be processed;